C.J. Moore, Public Affairs Director, Kaiser Permanente, Southern Colorado



C.J. is the Public Affairs Director for Kaiser Permanente in Southern Colorado. She is responsible for public and community relations, local government relations, and Kaiser Permanente's sponsorship program. She has been with Kaiser Permanente since 1997.

C.J. holds a BA in English from Auburn University and has done post graduate work at California State University, Long Beach.

Before joining Kaiser Permanente in 1997, C.J. was a writer/reporter and researcher for Faulkner & Gray's Healthcare Information Center, a healthcare publishing company based in Washington, DC and New York.

She serves on a number of local boards, including the Colorado Springs Conservatory, Discover Goodwill Foundation, Pikes Peak Community College Foundation, YMCA Metro, and Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center.

She is a 2000 graduate of Leadership Pikes Peak and a 2003 graduate of the Colorado Springs Leadership Institute (CSLI).

She was awarded the 2006 Athena Award, 2005 Girl Scout Women of Distinction, Colorado Springs Business Journal Woman of Influence – 2004 and a second time in 2011, Leadership Pikes Peak "Modeling the Way" Community Leader award – 2007, 2007 Business Leader of the Year by the Southern Colorado Women's Chamber; 2010 Business Leader in the Arts by the Colorado Springs Chamber; and Mentor of the Year by the Colorado Springs Rising Professionals in 2013.

CJ was married to Mike Moore who died snowboarding in 2002. She spent almost 25 years as an Army wife, traveling the world and moving more than 20 times. She has a son, Matthew (wife Alicia and her two grandkids, Harper and Jerry) and daughter, Meighan (who is an RN and her hubby Brad).